
WGA 18H - 2025/2026 SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Day Date Event Tee Times

 

Thu 10/16/2025 Low Gross/Low Net AM

Thu 10/23/2025 Opening Day - Scramble/Luncheon & Meeting 8:30am Shotgun/Luncheon

Thu 10/30/2025 Witch's Brew AM 

Thu 10/30/2025 Golf Etiquette Seminar  (1:30pm) 1:30pm

Thu 11/6/2025 Partner Best Ball - 2 Day Score AM

Thu 11/13/2025 Partner Best Ball - 2 Day Score AM

Thu 11/20/2025 Individual Stableford AM

Thu 11/27/2025 HAPPY THANKSGIVING - No Game  

Thu 12/4/2025 Holiday Tournament - 2 BB Net/Hole 8:30am Shotgun/Luncheon

Thu 12/4/2025 Sign up deadline - President's Award - Thu 5pm 5pm

Tue 12/9/2025 President's Award - Day 1 AM

Thu 12/11/2025 President's Award - Day 2 AM

Tue 12/16/2025 Rain Date - President's Award AM

Thu 12/18/2025 Blind Partner Draw AM

Thu 12/25/2025 MERRY CHRISTMAS - No Game  

Fri 12/26/2025 Sign up deadline - Mission Match 2026 - 5pm  

Fri-Mon 12/26-1/05 Window to change Designated Tee Choice (Pro Shop)  

Thu 1/1/2026 HAPPY NEW YEAR - No Game  

Sat 1/3-1/31/26 Mission Match Round 1

Thu 1/8/2026 Nassau AM

Thu 1/15/2026 Low Gross/Low Net AM

Thu 1/15/2026 Drawing for Valley Cup Teams/Partners for Day 1 1:30pm

Thu 1/22/2026 Valley Cup - Day 1 AM 

Mon 1/26/2026 9H/18H Member Member - PM Tee Times/Reception PM/Reception

Thu 1/29/2026 Valley Cup - Day 2 - Luncheon/Meeting - 8:30am Shotgun 8:30am Shotgun/Luncheon

Sun 2/1/2026 Sign up deadline - Buddy Tournament - Sun 5pm 5pm

Sun 2/1-3/3/26 Mission Match Round 2

Mon 2/2/2026 Buddy Tournament Info Seminar - Rules/Formats (11am) 11am

Thu 2/5/2026 Buddy - Day 1 - Partner Scramble AM

Tue 2/10/2026 Buddy - Day 2 - Alternate Shot (3 groups per tee time) AM

Thu 2/12/2026 Buddy - Day 3 - Partner Best Ball (8:30am Shotgun - Reception) 8:30am Shotgun/Reception

Tue 2/17/2026 Rain Date - Buddy Tournament AM

Thu 2/19/2026 Individual Stableford AM

Thu 2/26/2026 Middle Ten AM

Wed 3/4-3/31/26 Mission Match Round 3

Thu 3/5/2026 3 Jills & A Jack 8:30am Shotgun/Luncheon

Thu 3/12/2026 Guest Day 1:30pm Shotgun

Thu 3/19/2026 MEN'S INVITATIONAL - No Game  

Thu 3/26/2026 Roll the Dice AM

Thu 4/2/2026 Bunny Basket AM

Sun 4/5/2026 Sign up deadline - Club Championship - Sun 5pm 5pm

Thu 4/9/2026 Club Championship #1 AM

Tue 4/14/2026 Club Championship #2 AM

Thu 4/16/2026 Club Championship #3 - Reception to follow AM

Tue 4/21/2026 Rain Date - Club Championship AM

Thu 4/23/2026 Closing Day - Shamble - Lunch/Meeting 8:30am Shotgun/Luncheon

Thu 4/30/2026 Derby Day AM

WGA Tournament Committee reserves the right to change any dates/formats.


